
 
NOTICE 

 
OF 

 
MEETING 

 
WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

will meet on 
 

WEDNESDAY 4 JANUARY 2023 
 

At 7.00 pm 
 

In the 
 

GREY ROOM - YORK HOUSE,  WINDSOR AND ON RBWM YOUTUBE  
 
TO: MEMBERS OF THE WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE 
 
COUNCILLORS DAVID CANNON (CHAIRMAN), SAYONARA LUXTON (VICE-
CHAIRMAN), SHAMSUL SHELIM, GARY MUIR, DAVID HILTON, AMY TISI, 
EWAN LARCOMBE, WISDOM DA COSTA AND JON DAVEY  

 
 
SUBSTITUTE MEMBERS 
 
COUNCILLORS KAREN DAVIES, JOHN BOWDEN, JULIAN SHARPE, HELEN PRICE, 
CAROLE DA COSTA, JOHN STORY, SAMANTHA RAYNER, DAVID COPPINGER AND 
NEIL KNOWLES 

 
Karen Shepherd – Head of Governance - Issued: 22 December 2022 

 
Members of the Press and Public are welcome to attend Part I of this meeting. The agenda is available on the Council’s 

web site at www.rbwm.gov.uk or contact the Panel Administrator Oran Norris-Browne Oran.Norris-
Browne@RBWM.gov.uk 

 
 

Recording of Meetings – In line with the council’s commitment to transparency the Part I (public) section of the virtual 
meeting will be streamed live and recorded via Zoom. By participating in the meeting by audio and/or video, you are 
giving consent to being recorded and acknowledge that the recording will be in the public domain. If you have any 

questions regarding the council’s policy, please speak to Democratic Services or Legal representative at the meeting. 
 

Public Document Pack

https://www.youtube.com/user/WindsorMaidenhead/videos
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/


 

 

AGENDA 
 

PART I 
ITEM SUBJECT PAGE 

NO 
  

1.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
To receive any apologies for absence. 
  

- 
 

 
2.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 
To receive any declarations of interest. 
  

5 - 8 
 

 
3.   MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

 
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 2 November 2022 as a true 
and accurate record. 
  

9 - 12 
 

 
4.   22/01492/FULL - LAND EAST OF HORTON ROAD HORTON 

SLOUGH 
 
PROPOSAL: Continued use of approximately 12 hectares of land for a 
proposed inert waste recycling facility, including weighbridge, site offices, 
welfare facilities and machinery store and workshop; the retention of the raised 
bunds, existing planted trees and associated landscaping and the existing 
access; and the erection of a southern bund and associated landscaping. 
  
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
  
APPLICANT: Jayflex Aggregates Limited 
  
MEMBER CALL-IN: N/A 
  
EXPIRY DATE: 6 January 2023 
  

13 - 46 
 

 
5.   22/01593/FULL - LEGOLAND WINDSOR RESORT WINKFIELD 

ROAD WINDSOR SL4 4AY 
 
PROPOSAL: Construction of a new building with associated works and 
infrastructure to create an indoor attraction - development to dovetail with 
planning permission 17/01878/OUT. 
  
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
  
APPLICANT: Legoland Windsor Park Ltd 
  
MEMBER CALL-IN: N/A 
  
EXPIRY DATE: 23 January 2023 
  
  

47 - 72 
 

 
6.   22/02092/FULL - SUPER VETTURA LONDON ROAD SUNNINGDALE 

ASCOT SL5 0DQ 
73 - 84 

 



 

 

 
PROPOSAL: Construction of a replacement two storey car showroom. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
 
APPLICANT: Mr Burrows 
 
MEMBER CALL-IN: N/A 
 
EXPIRY DATE: 22 September 2022 
   

7.   PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION 
REPORT 
 
To note the contents of the report. 
  

85 - 88 
 

 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 

In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government (Access to Information) 

Act 1985, each item on this report includes Background Papers that have been relied on 

to a material extent in the formulation of the report and recommendation. 

The Background Papers will normally include relevant previous planning decisions, 

replies to formal consultations and relevant letter of representation received from local 

societies, and members of the public. For ease of reference, the total number of letters 

received from members of the public will normally be listed with
[...]
 
meeting but otherwise must not take part in any discussion or vote on the matter and must 
not remain in the room unless you have been granted a dispensation. If it is a ‘sensitive 
interest’ (agreed in advance by the Monitoring Officer, you do not have to disclose the nature of 
the interest. 

Other declarations 

Members may wish to declare at the beginning of the meeting any other information they feel should 

be in the public domain in relation to an item on the agenda; such Member statements will be included 

in the minutes for transparency. 

7



This page is intentionally left blank



WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY, 2 NOVEMBER 2022 
 
PRESENT: Councillors David Cannon (Chairman), Sayonara Luxton (Vice-Chairman), 
Shamsul Shelim, David Hilton, Amy Tisi, Jon Davey, Julian Sharpe and 
Ewan Larcombe 
 
Also in attendance virtually: Councillor Phil Haseler   
 
Officers: Oran Norris-Browne, Sian Saadeh, Jo Richards, Jeffrey Ng and Alison Long 
 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies were received from Councillor Da Costa and Councillor Muir, who Councillor 
Sharpe substituted for.  
 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
Councillor Tisi declared that she had a friend who lived opposite the site of application 
22/00934/OUT and that before she became a Councillor she also campaigned against 
building on the greenbelt in this area. She attended the meeting with an open mind. 
  
Councillor Hilton declared that his wife was a Parish Councillor for Sunninghill and Ascot but 
attended the meeting with an open mind. 
  
Councillor Sharpe declared that his wife was the Chairman of Sunninghill and Ascot Parish 
Council, but attended the meeting with an open mind. 
  
 
MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 5 October 2022 be a 
true and accurate record. 
 
21/03363/FULL - SITE OF FORMER SHEPHERDS HUT 17 ETON WICK ROAD 
ETON WICK WINDSOR  
 
This item was withdrawn from the agenda by the applicant prior to the meeting. 
 
22/00934/OUT - LAND ADJACENT THE HATCH AND SOUTH OF MAIDENHEAD 
ROAD AND NORTH OF WINDSOR ROAD WATER OAKLEY WINDSOR  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hilton to permit the application subject to the 
completion of all the matters that were listed within the committee update and the conditions 
listed in section 15 of the report. This was in line with officer’s recommendation.  
  
Councillor Tisi then proposed an amendment to Councillor Hilton’s motion that was to bring 
back all of the reserved matters to the committee for the application in question. 
  
Councillor Hilton then agreed to the amendment that Councillor Tisi had discussed, and he 
added this to his motion. Councillor Shelim then seconded Councillor Hilton’s motion.   
  
The final motion was to permit the application subject to the completion of all the matters that 
were listed within the committee update and the conditions listed in section 15 of the report 

9

Agenda Item 3



and that all of the reserved matters applications pursuant to the outline permission would be 
brought to the committee for determination. This was proposed by Councillor Hilton and 
seconded by Councillor Shelim. 
  
A named vote was taken. 
  

 
AGREED: That planning permission be granted subject to the completion of all the 
matters that were listed within the committee update and the conditions listed in 
section 15 of the report and that all of the reserved matters applications pursuant to the 
outline permission be brought back to the committee for determination. 
  
The committee were addressed by three speakers, Martin Hall, Objector, Parish Councillor 
Nick Pellew and Jordan Van Laun, Applicant’s Agent. 
 
22/01431/FULL - RSG MOTOR GROUP HALFPENNYS GARAGE KINGS ROAD 
SUNNINGHILL ASCOT SL5 7BT  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hilton to refuse planning permission due to the 
reasons listed in section 15 of the report, which was in line with officer’s recommendation. This 
was seconded by Councillor Sharpe. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED UNANIMOSULY: That planning permission be refused due to the reasons 
listed in section 15 of the report.  
  
The committee were addressed by one speaker, Parish Councillor Robin Wood.  
 
22/02164/FULL - SOUTH ASCOT VILLAGE SCHOOL ALL SOULS ROAD ASCOT 
SL5 9EA  
 

22/00934/OUT - Land Adjacent The Hatch And South of  Maidenhead Road And North of 
Windsor Road Water Oakley Windsor (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton Abstain 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi Against 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Councillor Julian Sharpe For 
Councillor Ewan Larcombe Abstain 
Carried 

22/01431/FULL - RSG Motor Group Halfpennys Garage Kings Road Sunninghill Ascot 
SL5 7BT (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Councillor Julian Sharpe For 
Councillor Ewan Larcombe For 
Carried 

10



A motion was put forward by Councillor Sharpe to grant planning permission with the 
conditions listed in section 15 of the report. This was in line with officer’s recommendation. 
This was seconded by Councillor Tisi.  
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED UNANIMOSULY: That planning permission be granted with the conditions 
listed in section 15 of the report. 
  
 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT  
 
The committee noted the report. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 8.34 pm 
 

CHAIRMAN………………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

22/02164/FULL - South Ascot Village School All Souls Road Ascot SL5 9EA (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Councillor Julian Sharpe For 
Councillor Ewan Larcombe For 
Carried 

11



This pa
[...]
ial planning considerations relevant to this planning 
application.  

1.4. The application site is an allocated site within the newly adopted Central and Eastern 
Berkshire Joint Minerals & Waste Plan and the proposed development would make a 
significant contribution to the identified shortfall in inert recycling capacity. The 
proposed development would allow the materials to be recycled which is a preferred 
form of waste management in the waste hierarchy. Furthermore, the Minerals & Waste 
Plan also sets out the justification for this site allocation and it is considered that it is 
more sustainable to continue to use the existing facilities than relocate the 
development elsewhere in this case. 

13

Agenda Item 4



1.5. The proposed development is considered acceptable in terms of highways, heritage, 
ecology and biodiversity, environmental health, flood risk and sustainable drainage 
(subject to planning conditions and s106 obligations).  

1.6. When cumulatively considering the weight of the benefits of the proposed 
development, the weight to be applied to them would more than outweigh the 
substantial harm to the Green Belt and other limited harm identified in this application 
including impact on landscape character and rights of way. Therefore, Very Special 
Circumstances exist in this case to justify the harm to the Green Belt as a result of the 
proposal. 

1.7. The Report also sets out matters which have been identified to depart from the 
Development Plan and where appropriate have been justified by way of other material 
considerations.  

1.8. Therefore, the Officer’s recommendation is to approve subject to the matters set out 
below: 

It is recommended the Committee authorises the Head of Planning: 

1. To grant planning permission subject to the following: 

Completion of Section 106 legal Agreement to secure:  

 An HGV Routing agreement 
 A financial contribution of £6,000 per annum for a ten-year period 
from the date of this permission t
[...]
shire Joint Minerals & Waste Plan. 

16 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the 
approved Flood Risk Assessment (ref. 21500996.603.A1) dated May 2022. 
Reason: To protect the amenity and prevent flood risk. Relevant Policies - Policy NR1 
of the Borough Local Plan 2013-2033 and Policy DM10 of the Central and Eastern 
Berkshire Joint Minerals & Waste Plan. 

17 Prior to the operation of the development hereby permitted, a complaints procedure 
setting out how the operator will record, address and respond to complaints relating to 
environmental matters including noise, dust, and HGV traffic shall be submitted to and 
approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. The complaints procedure shall 
be implemented and maintained as approved. 
Reason: To protect the amenity of the area and prevent nuisance. Relevant Policies - 
Policy EP1 of the Borough Local Plan 2013-2033 and Policy DM9 of the Central and 
Eastern Berkshire Joint Minerals & Waste Plan. 

18 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the 
approved plans listed below. 
Reason: To ensure that the development is carried out in accordance with the 

41



approved particulars and plans. 

42



22/01492/FULL - Land East of Horton Road, Horton Slough 

Appendices 

43



Appendix A - Site Location Plan and Site Layout 

Site Location Plan 

44



Site Layout 

45



This page is intentionally left blank



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

4 January 2023 
Item:  2 

Application 
No.:

22/01593/FULL 

Location: Legoland Windsor Resort Winkfield Road Windsor SL4 4AY 
Proposal: Construction of a new building with associated works and infrastructure 

to create an indoor attraction - development to dovetail with planning 
permission 17/01878/OUT.

Applicant: Legoland Windsor Park Ltd 
Agent: Mrs Sarah Moorhouse
Parish/Ward: Windsor Unparished/Clewer And Dedworth East

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Vivienne McDowell on 
01628 796578 or at vivienne.mcdowell@rbwm.gov.uk 

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 The proposal is to provide a building to for a new indoor Adventure Golf attraction 
(Birdie Project) for both day visitors and those staying overnight at the park. The 
building will be sited on part of one of the existing carparks near the guest entrance to 
Legoland.  

1.2 The proposal is considered to appropriate development in the Green Belt as it 
represents limited infilling/ partial redevelopment of previously developed land which 
would not have a greater impact on the openness of the Green Belt that the existing 
development.  The proposal is not considered to conflict with any of the stated 
purposes of the Green Belt. 

1.3 The proposal would result in the loss of 131 existing carparking spaces; however given 
the occupancy rates of the existing carparks and proposed additional carparking 
spaces being proposed with the Holiday Village approved under 17/01878, it is not 
considered that the proposal would lead to any parking pressure at Legoland. 
Furthermore, it is considered that the new indoor attraction would lead to negligible 
additional traffic on the highway.  

1.4 The proposal is considered to be acceptable in relation to character and appearance, 
heritage assets, trees, ecology, highways and parking, neighbouring amenity and 
sustainable drainage.  

It is recommended the Panel authorises the Head of Planning to: 

Grant Planning Permission subject to completion of a Section 106 agreement to secure 
carbon offset contributions and with the conditions listed in Section 12 of this report;  

OR  

If a satisfactory S106 agreement is not secured, refuse planning permission for the failure 
to ensure a satisfactory environmental impact of the proposed development 

2. REASON FOR PANEL DETERMINATION 

47

Agenda Item 5



 The Council’s Constitution does not give the Head of Planning delegated 
powers to determine the application as it is a major application. The decision 
can o
[...]
4



Appendix B  

Application 22/01593/FULL  

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

Context Plan  

65



APPENDIX B  

Application 22/01593/FULL 

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

66



Application 22/01593/FULL 

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

New building and proposed carpark layout 

67



APPENDIX B  

Application 22/01593/FULL 

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

Floor plan  

68



APPENDIX B  

Application 22/01593/FULL 

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

Fence plan  

69



APPENDIX B  

Application 22/01593/FULL 

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

Elevations  

70



APPENDIX B  

Application 22/01593/FULL 

Legoland Windsor Resort, Winkfield Road, Windsor, SL4 4AY 

Long Section  

71



This page is intentionally left blank



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

4 January 2023 
Item:  3 

Application 
No.:

22/02092/FULL 

Location: Super Vettura London Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 0DQ 
Proposal: Construction of a replacement two storey car showroom.
Applicant: Mr Burrows 
Agent: Mr Jason O'Donnell
Parish/Ward: Sunningdale Parish/Sunningdale And Cheapside 

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Katherine Hale on  or at 
katherine.hale@rbwm.gov.uk

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 The proposal seeks permission for the erection of a two-storey car showroom following 
the demolition of the existing building. This is a resubmission of previous planning 
permission granted in December 2019 under Council reference 19/03059/FULL for the 
“Construction of a replacement two-storey car showroom”. The proposal is exactly the 
same as that approved in 2019. This previous planning permission expires on 30th

December 2022. 

1.2 Given the proposal is for a replacement building within the same employment 
generating use, the proposal is considered acceptable in principle in accordance with 
the Council’s Employment policies. In addition, the proposal would not result in any 
detrimental impact to the character of the surrounding area, nor amenity of the nearby 
neighbouring buildings or highway safety. The proposal would enhance and modernise 
the site and allow for its continued use as a car sales showroom.  

It is recommended the Committee authorises the Head of Planning: 

1. To grant planning permission subject to the following: 

 Submission of an energy statement and completion of Unilateral 
Undertaking to secure a carbon off-set fund and/or carbon shortfall 
contribution 
 The conditions are listed in Section 14 of this report. 

2. To refuse planning permission if an energy statement and unilateral 
undertaking are not submitted and secured for the reason that the 
proposed development would not make the fullest contribution towards 
reducing carbon emissions and tackling climate change in line with policy 
SP2

2. REASON FOR COMMITTEE DETERMINATION

 The Council’s Constitution does not give the Head of Planning delegated powers to determine 
the application in the way recommended; such decisions can only be made by the Committee 
as the application is for major development.

3. THE SITE AND ITS SURROUNDINGS 

73

Agenda Item 6



3.1 Super Vettura is located on the south-east side of the A30 (London Road) and currently 
benefits from having a dropped kerb access across the front of the site. The 
surrounding area comprises a mixture of commercial/retail uses and residential uses. 
The area is categorised as a ‘Victorian Village’ within the RBWP Townscape 
Assessment.  

4. KEY CONSTRAINTS

4.1 There are no constraints within the site. 

5. THE PROPOSAL 

5.1 The proposal seeks permission for the erection of a two-storey car showroom following 
the demolition of the existing building.  

5.2 This is a resubmission of the previously approved planning permission granted in 
December 2019 under Council reference 19/03059/FULL for the “Construction of a 
replacement two-
[...]
3. It is the Environmental Protection Team policy that there should 
be no fires on construction or demolition sites. All construction and demolition waste 
should be taken off site for disposal. The only exceptions relate to knotweed and in 
some cases infected timber where burning may be considered the best practicable 
environmental option. In these rare cases we would expect the contractor to inform 
the Environmental Protection Team before burning. 

 4 Due to the close proximity of the site to existing residential properties, the applicant's 
attention is drawn to the Considerate Constructors Scheme initiative. This initiative 
encourages contractors and construction companies to adopt a considerate and 
respectful approach to construction works, so that neighbours are not unduly affected 
by noise, smells, operational hours, vehicle parking at the site or making deliveries, 
and general disruption caused by the works. By signing up to the scheme, contractors 
and construction companies commit to being considerate and good neighbours, as 
well as being clean, respectful, safe, environmentally conscious, responsible and 
accountable. The Council highly recommends the Considerate Constructors Scheme 
as a way of avoiding problems and complaints from local residents and further 
information on how to participate can be found at www.ccscheme.org.uk 

80



22/02092/FULL - Super Vettura, London Road, Sunningdale, SL5 0DQ 

Appendix A - Site location plan and site layout 

81



82



Appendix B – plan and elevation drawings 

83



Proposed Floor Plans 

Proposed Street Scene 

84



Page 1   

 
 
 
 
 

Appeal Decision Report 
 

21 October 2022 - 16 December 2022 
 

WINDSOR AND ASCOT 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60043/REF Planning Ref.: 21/02584/FULL PIns 

Ref.: 
APP/T0355/W/22/
3291223 

Appellant: Mr Uday Thangarajah c/o Agent: Ms Nicola Broderick NMB Planning Ltd 10 Church 
Road Alderton TEWKESBURY GL20 8NR 

Decision Type: Delegated Officer 
Recommendatio
[...]
rish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60076/REF Planning 

Ref.: 
21/02983/FULL PIns 

Ref.: 
APP/T0355/W/22/
3305462 

Date Received: 2 November 2022 Comments 
Due: 

7 December 2022 

Type: Refusal Appeal Type: Written Representation 
Description: Replacement dwelling following demolition of existing dwelling and outbuildings. 
Location: Saltaire  Devenish Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 9QP 
Appellant: Mr Stevens c/o Agent: Mrs. Raveen Matharu Savills (Uk) Ltd 33 Margaret Street 

LONDON W1G 0JD 
 
Ward:  
Parish: Old Windsor Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60080/REF Planning 

Ref.: 
22/00521/FULL PIns 

Ref.: 
APP/T0355/W/22/
3309485 

Date Received: 15 December 2022 Comments 
Due: 

19 January 2023 

Type: Refusal Appeal Type: Written Representation 

86

https://acp.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/


Page 3   

Description: Detached new dwelling following demolition of the existing garage. 
Location: The Vinery And Land At The Vinery 44 Burfield Road Old Windsor Windsor   
Appellant: Mr And Mrs Howe c/o Agent: Mr Duncan Gibson Duncan Gibson Consultancy 74 

Parsonage Lane Windsor SL4 5EN  
 
 
 

87



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Declarations of Interest
	3 Minutes of Previous Meeting
	4 22/01492/FULL - Land East of Horton Road Horton Slough
	5 22/01593/FULL - Legoland Windsor Resort Winkfield Road Windsor SL4 4AY
	6 22/02092/FULL - Super Vettura London Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 0DQ
	7 Planning Appeals Received and Planning Decision Report



Minutes of the meeting


WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY 4 JANUARY 2023 
 
PRESENT: Councillors David Cannon (Chairman), Sayonara Luxton (Vice-Chairman), 
Shamsul Shelim, Gary Muir, David Hilton, Amy Tisi, Wisdom Da Costa and Jon Davey 
 
Also in attendance: Councillor Samantha Rayner, Councillor Andrew Johnson & 
Councillor Phil Haseler (Virtually) 
 
Officers: Oran Norris-Browne, Jeffrey Ng, Claire Pugh & Sian Saadeh (Virtually) 
 
 
Apologies for Absence  
 
Apologies were received from Councillor Larcombe. 
 
Declarations of Interest  
 
No declarations of interest were made. 
 
Minutes of Previous Meeting  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held 2 November 2022 were 
a true and accurate record.  
 
22/01492/FULL - Land East of Horton Road Horton Slough  
 
A motion was proposed by Councillor Hilton to grant planning permission subject to the 
conditions listed in section 1.8 of the report and the committee update, in addition to an added 
condition that would ensure that the stockpiles of materials do not exceed the height of the 
raised screening bunds. This was seconded by Councillor Shelim. 
  
A named vote was taken. 
  

 
AGREED: That planning permission be granted subject to the conditions listed in 
section 1.8 of the report and the committee update, in addition to an added condition 
that would ensure that the stockpiles of materials do not exceed the height of the 
raised screening bunds. 
  
The Committee were addressed by two speakers, Janet Crame, Horton Parish Council and 
Phillip Taylor, Applicant’s Agent.  
 
22/01593/FULL - Legoland Windsor Resort Winkfield Road Windsor SL4 4AY  

22/01492/FULL - Land East of Horton Road Horton Slough (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor Gary Muir For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Wisdom Da Costa Against 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Carried 



 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hilton to grant planning permission subject to the 
completion of a section 106 agreement to secure carbon offset contributions along with the 
conditions listed in section 12 of the report, which was in line with officer’s recommendation. 
This was seconded by Councillor Luxton.  
  
A named vote was taken. 
  

 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That planning permission be granted subject to the 
completion of a section 106 agreement to secure carbon offset contributions along with 
the conditions listed in section 12 of the report. 
  
The Committee were addressed by one speaker, Helen Bull, Applicant. 
 
22/02092/FULL - Super Vettura London Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 0DQ  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Da Costa to grant planning permission subject to the 
conditions listed in sections 1.2 and 14 of the report, which was in line with officer’s 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Shelim. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That planning permission be granted subject to the 
conditions listed in sections 1.2 and 14 of the report. 
 
Planning Appeals Received and Planning Decision Report  
 
The committee noted the report. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 8.30 pm 
 

CHAIR………………………………. 
 

22/01593/FULL - Legoland Windsor Resort Winkfield Road Windsor SL4 4AY (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor Gary Muir For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Wisdom Da Costa For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Carried 

22/02092/FULL - Super Vettura London Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 0DQ (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor Gary Muir For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Wisdom Da Costa For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Carried 



DATE……………………………….......... 
 


